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PURPOSE 

This Information Bulletin advises NSW Health of the public holidays for 2023-2024. 

KEY INFORMATION 

The following dates are to be observed as public holidays in 2023 

New Year’s Day Sunday 1 January 

Additional Public Holiday*  Monday 2 January 

Australia Day Thursday 26 January 

Good Friday Friday 7 April 

Easter Saturday Saturday 8 April 

Easter Sunday Sunday 9 April 

Easter Monday  Monday 10 April 

ANZAC Day Tuesday 25 April 

King’s Birthday Monday 12 June 

Labour Day  Monday 2 October 

Christmas Day Monday 25 December 

Boxing Day Tuesday 26 December 

* From 31/12/11, the Public Holidays Act 2010 (NSW) provides for an extra public holiday to 
be added when New Year's Day, Christmas Day or Boxing Day falls on a weekend.  

 

The following dates are to be observed as public holidays in 2024 

New Year’s Day Monday 1 January 

Australia Day Friday 26 January 

Good Friday Friday 29 March 

Easter Saturday Saturday 30 March 

Easter Sunday Sunday 31 March 

Easter Monday  Monday 1 April 

ANZAC Day Thursday 25 April  

King’s Birthday Monday 10 June 
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Labour Day  Monday 7 October  

Christmas Day Wednesday 25 December  

Boxing Day Thursday 26 December  

Specific inquiries about this Information Bulletin should be directed to the relevant Human 

Resource personnel in the NSW Health Service. Only NSW Health Service Human Resource 

personnel are to contact the NSW Ministry of Health.   


